

**Information Governance**

Robert Dolan House  
9 Alie Street  
London  
E1 8DE

Email [elft.foi@nhs.net](mailto:elft.foi@nhs.net)

Website: <https://www.elft.nhs.uk>

26 September 2023

**Our reference: FOI DA4885**

I am responding to your request for information received 8 August 2023. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Information Rights Coordinator

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113  
Web: [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk)

**Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention**



We promise to work together creatively to: learn  
'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality  
of life and continuously improve our services.  
**We care . We respect . We are inclusive**

**Interim Chief Executive:** Lorraine Sunduza  
**Chair:** Eileen Taylor

**Request:** This is an updated (and shortened) request for information following my email of 19th June 2023, for which I have no record of a reply. If you have no record of an email from me on 19th June, please treat this as an initial FOI request.

**Question 1:** Under your current policies, do you accept referrals for currently serving Military Personnel for an ADHD Assessment.

**Answer:** Yes.

**Question 2:** If the answer to (1) is no, to what agency or service do you redirect serving Military Personnel to?

**Answer:** Not applicable.

**Question 3:** Under your current policy do you prioritise currently serving Military Personnel for an ADHD assessment.

**Answer:** No.

**Question 4:** What categories of people from the general public do you prioritise for an ADHD assessment?

**Answer:** The Trust expedites those under 21 years of age. It also prioritises individuals if clinically indicated.

**Question 5:** What support do you offer to people (military or not) who are diagnosed with ADHD?

**Answer:** The Trust offers information and advice, psychosocial education, medication advice and treatment and self-help resources to patients with ADHD.

**Question 6:** What is your current waiting time for all adult referrals for an ADHD Assessment?

**Answer:** The current average waiting time is 251 days.



We promise to work together creatively to: learn 'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality of life and continuously improve our services.  
**We care . We respect . We are inclusive**

**Interim Chief Executive:** Lorraine Sunduza  
**Chair:** Eileen Taylor